
Payment Plan - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Academic Year 2023/24 (Existing Students)

Year 2 - September 2022 Start

OPTION 1 - FULL PAYMENT OPTION 2- INSTALMENTFEES IN GBP (£)

Non -
Refundable

Deposit
 + Admin Fee

Undergraduate Programmes - Yearly Fees (*exceptions)  £2,800 £1,200 £5,200£5,200 £1,200

*LLB (Hons) Bachelor of Laws £3,100 £1,350 £5,800£5,800 £1,350

*Top up Programmes and Direct entry onto any Year 2 or
  Year 3 programme (Advanced entry) £3,100 £1,350 £5,800£5,800 £1,350

*LLB (Hons) Law with International Relations £3,100 £1,350 £5,800£5,800 £1,350

Postgraduate Programmes  - Total Fees £3,550 £1,575 £6,700£6,700 £1,575

MA Education Leadership and Management (Year 3 only) £1,450 £525 £2,500£2,500 £525

V.09.04.2022

£5,200

£5,800

£5,800

£5,800

£6,700

£2,500

£240

£270

£270

£270

£315

£105

£4,960

£5,530

£5,530

£5,530

£6,385

£2,395

£4,800

£5,400

£5,400

£5,400

£6,300

£2,100

TOTAL
FEES

PAYABLE

Fees 
Payable

5%
discount

NET
PAYABLE Instalment 1 Instalment  2 TOTAL FEES

PAYABLE

Tuition
Fees

Admin
Fee

£400

£400

£400

£400

£400

£400

25/08/2023 25/11/2023 25/02/2024

Bank/Swift Transfer - GBP Account

Cash and cheques are not accepted

Account name: Bank address:
Sir William Newton Street, 
Port Louis 
Mauritius

IBAN number:

Swift code: MCBLMUMUAccount Number :

Bank name:
Middlesex University

000011864907

Mauritius Commercial Bank MU53MCBL0901000001864907000GBP

*Exceptions: Undergraduate excludes LLB programmes, Top Up and Advanced Entry on programmes

5% discount is applicable on full upfront payment on tuition fees only/all discounts are given on the tuition fees excluding administration fee. Please note discounts are reviewed annually.

Refund and withdrawal policy is available on our website - www.middlesex.mu

Late instalment payment: If fees are not paid by the deadline date, a fine of £40 will be applicable.

Any over-payment or under-payment will be carried forward to the next instalment/year of study.

Please do not transfer money for your personal/accommodation expenses to the Middlesex University's bank account - refunds will not be provided.

Annual tuition fees should be paid net of discounts/scholarships. If you are eligible for any discount, all discounts will be capped at 15% on tuition fees only.

The student number (M00XXXXX) must be stated on all remittances, a copy of the payment transfer advice should be sent to admissions@mdx.ac.mu

Part time payment plans are available on our website – www.middlesex.mu

Fees are presented on a yearly basis for full time undergraduate (UG) programmes (3 years) and as full programme fees for International Foundation Programme and full time Postgraduate (PG) level.

Programmes 


