

## Payment Plan - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS Academic Year 2023/24 (Existing Students) Year 2 - September 2022 Start

	FEES IN GBP (£)			OPTION 1 - FULL PAYMENT			OPTION 2- INSTALMENT			
Programmes	Tuition Fees	Admin Fee	TOTAL FEES PAYABLE	_	5% discount	NET PAYABLE	Non - Refundable Deposit + Admin Fee 25/08/2023	Instalment 1 25/11/2023	Instalment 2 25/02/2024	TOTAL FEES PAYABLE
Undergraduate Programmes - Yearly Fees (*exceptions)	£4,800	£400	£5,200	£5,200	£240	£4,960	£2,800	£1,200	£1,200	£5,200
*Top up Programmes and Direct entry onto any Year 2 or Year 3 programme (Advanced entry)	£5,400	£400	£5,800	£5,800	£270	£5,530	£3,100	£1,350	£1,350	£5,800
*LLB (Hons) Bachelor of Laws	£5,400	£400	£5,800	£5,800	£270	£5,530	£3,100	£1,350	£1,350	£5,800
*LLB (Hons) Law with International Relations	£5,400	£400	£5,800	£5,800	£270	£5,530	£3,100	£1,350	£1,350	£5,800
Postgraduate Programmes - Total Fees	£6,300	£400	£6,700	£6,700	£315	£6,385	£3,550	£1,575	£1,575	£6,700
MA Education Leadership and Management (Year 3 only)	£2,100	£400	£2,500	£2,500	£105	£2,395	£1,450	£525	£525	£2,500

Bank/Swift Transfer - GBP Account

Account name:

000011864907

**Middlesex University** Account Number :

Bank name:

**Mauritius Commercial Bank** 

Swift code: MCBLMUMU

Bank address:

Sir William Newton Street,

**Port Louis Mauritius** 

**IBAN** number:

MU53MCBL0901000001864907000GBP

Cash and cheques are not accepted

## \*Exceptions: Undergraduate excludes LLB programmes, Top Up and Advanced Entry on programmes

- Fees are presented on a yearly basis for full time undergraduate (UG) programmes (3 years) and as full programme fees for International Foundation Programme and full time Postgraduate (PG) level.
- Part time payment plans are available on our website www.middlesex.mu
- The student number (M00XXXXX) must be stated on all remittances, a copy of the payment transfer advice should be sent to admissions@mdx.ac.mu
- Annual tuition fees should be paid net of discounts/scholarships. If you are eliqible for any discount, all discounts will be capped at 15% on tuition fees only.
- Please do not transfer money for your personal/accommodation expenses to the Middlesex University's bank account refunds will not be provided.
- Any over-payment or under-payment will be carried forward to the next instalment/year of study.
- Late instalment payment: If fees are not paid by the deadline date, a fine of £40 will be applicable.
- Refund and withdrawal policy is available on our website www.middlesex.mu
- 5% discount is applicable on full upfront payment on tuition fees only/all discounts are given on the tuition fees excluding administration fee. Please note discounts are reviewed annually.